FORM PTO-1595 RE 12-31-19	98 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No.)651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10093379	he attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NATIONSBANK, N.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Name: WHITE SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address 30 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, NJ. 7033	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other DISCHARGE AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: December 17, 1998	Street Address: 30 Boright Avenue City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033 Country: U.S.A Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,408,089 5,360,262
Additional numbers a	ttached? \square Yes \boxtimes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/29/1998 JSHBBAZZ 00000083 121095 5408089 01 FC:581 80.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC.

Internal Address: 9301 Olive Blvd., St. Louis, MO

63132

Street Address: 9301 Olive Blvd.

City St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63132

Country: U.S A.

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \boxtimes Yes \square No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name THE BUSCHMAN COMPANY

Internal Address: 10045 International Blvd., Cincinnati,

OH 45246

Street Address: 10045 International Blvd.

City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45246

Country: U.S.A.

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

✓ Yes ☐ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name BUSSE BROS., INC.

Internal Address: 124 N. Columbus St., Randolph, WI

53956

Street Address: 124 N. Columbus St.

City Randolph State: WI Zip: 53956

Country: U.S.A.

Additio ial name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

PATENT DISCHARGE AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHITE SYSTEMS, INC. (formerly White Storage & Retrieval Systems, Inc.), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 30 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033; ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9301 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132; THE BUSCHMAN COMPANY, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 10045 International Boulevard, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246; and BUSSE BROS., INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 124 N. Columbus Street, Randolph, Wisconsin 53956 (collectively "Debtors");

and

NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association having a place of business at Independence Center, 101 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("Secured Party");

entered into a certain Security Agreement executed by the Debtors on January 23, 1996 and recorded in the Patent Title Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996 at Reel 7696, Frames 0084 et seq. to secure certain obligations of the Debtors to the Secured Party and pursuant to which the Debtors granted certain rights, in and to (i) U.S. Patent No. 5,408,089 entitled "Object Detection System With a Plurality of Detectors for Moveable Storage Unit Systems and Work Areas Having Exits" granted on April 18, 1995 and (ii) U.S. Patent No. 5,360,262 entitled "Safety Device For Moveable Storage Units" granted on November 1, 1994 (collectively "Patents").

The Debtors and the Secured Party have agreed to discharge and release the Patents from the lien created by the Security Agreement. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), and in accordance with clause 24 of the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby discharges and releases the Debtors of the Secured Party's right, title and security interest in and to said Patents and any and all rights held or could be held by the Secured Party by virtue of the Security Agreement as to said Patents.

The Secured Party acknowledges that the execution of this instrument is for recording the present discharge and release by the Secured Party to the Debtors and on the due recording thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at the expense of the Debtors, the Security Agreement is deemed to be terminated and discharged between the parties as to said Patents.

The Secured Party agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Debtors, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any further instruments and documents and to take all such further actions or to comply with any applicable Federal or State Laws which may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intentions and

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0345 purposes of the discharge of the Security Agreement as to said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Discharge and Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer at the place and on the day and date indicated.

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

Date: 12-1-7-98

By:

Title:

Lisa S. Donoghue Sr. Vice President

- Darafue

STATE OF JL :

ss:

COUNTY OF COURCE:

On this day of recently 1998, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

J. Lyn Stell

Notary Public

F:\DOC\$1\\$BG\9.0\171475.DOC

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

ANDREA L. SHELTON
Notary Public, State of Minols
My Commission Expires 4-18-00

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0346